



Oldenburg, 18 April 2024

OLB Board member Aytac Aydin extends contract until 2026

The Supervisory Board of Oldenburgische Landesbank AG (OLB) has prematurely extended the contract with Board member Aytac Aydin until 2026. As COO and Head of Retail & SME, Aytac Aydin is responsible for information technology and the Private & Business Customers segment. These areas are particularly important for the successful further development of the Bank into a nationwide competitor in the retail business with a modern omni-channel offering.

"We are delighted to continue our successful collaboration with Aytac Aydin in the private customer business and in IT for a further two years. His work and that of his team play a decisive role in the digitalisation of our Bank and the provision of innovative solutions for our customers," says Axel Bartsch, Chairman of the OLB Supervisory Board.

Aytac Aydin joined OLB in February 2022 and has been a member of the Board of Managing Directors since then.

About OLB

OLB is a profitable and growing universal bank for private and corporate customers in Germany and neighbouring European countries. Under its OLB Bank and Bankhaus Neelmeyer brands, OLB advises its about 665.000 customers in person and via digital channels in its Private & Business Customers and Corporates & Diversified Lending segments. The Bank has about EUR 26 bn of total assets.

Feel free to visit us at www.olb.de and www.neelmeyer.de as well as on Facebook, Instagram and YouTube.

Contacts:

Oldenburgische Landesbank AG Investor Relations Theodor-Heuss-Allee 108 60486 Frankfurt am Main / Germany

Phone +49 (0)69 756193-0 investor.relations@olb.de

Oldenburgische Landesbank AG Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Stau 15/17 26122 Oldenburg

Fax: +49 (0)441 221-2425 ccir@olb.de

Your contact persons:

Sandra Büschken Phone +49 (0)69 756193-36 sandra.bueschken@olb.de

Matthias Obst Phone +49 (0) 69 756193-44 matthias.obst@olb.de

Britta Silchmüller Phone +49 (0)441 221-1213 britta.silchmueller@olb.de

Timo Cyriacks Phone +49 (0)441 221-1781 timo.cyriacks@olb.de

Oldenburgische Landesbank AG | Stau 15/17 | 26122 Oldenburg

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates: Axel Bartsch | Vorstand: Stefan Barth, Vorsitzender | Marc Ampaw | Aytac Aydin | Chris Eggert | Giacomo Petrobelli | Dr. Rainer Polste Sitz der Gesellschaft: Oldenburg (Oldb) Registergericht: Oldenburg (Oldb) HR-Nummer: HRB 3003

Informationen zur Nutzung Ihrer Daten erhalten Sie auf www.olb.de/dsgvo und in jeder OLB-Filiale. Auf Wunsch schicken wir Ihnen die Informationen auch gern per Post zu